UNOFFICIAL C 5170019 21 001 Page 1 of

2000-08-30 09:26:52

Cook County Recorder

33.50

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: Austin Bank of Chicago 5645 West Lake Street Chicago, IL 60644

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Austin Bank of Chicago 5645 West Lake Street Chicago, IL 60644

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:
Midwest Trust Services as
Trustee U/T/P da ed 9/8/99
and known as Trust Number
88095595
1606 N. Harlem Avanua

Elmwood Park, IL 60707

00671902

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by

Vanessa Taliferro, Loan Officer 5645 West Lake Street Chicago, IL 60644

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated June 21, 2000 is made and executed between Midwest Trust Services, not personally but as Trustee on behalf of Midwest Trust Services as Trustee U/T/A dated 9/8/88 and known as Trust Number 88095595, whose address is 1606 is. Harlem Avenue, Elmwood Park, IL 60707 (referred to below as "Grantor") and Austin Bank of Chicago, whose address is 5645 West Lake Street, Chicago, IL 60644 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated March 22, 2000 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Recorded May 24, 2000 as document number 00378494.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

See Exhibit "A", which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 2150 Bouterse, Park Ridge, IL 60068. The Real Property tax identification number is 09–27–200–053–1041.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

Amend lien amount to \$55,000.00.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties,

103382 206 4

03382

STCI___

JNOFFICIAL COF MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

(Continued)

Page 2

makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED JUNE 21, 2000.

GRANTOR:

ATTACHED TO AND
MADE PART HEREOF.

County Clark's Office

MIDWEST BANK AND TRUST COMPANY SUCCESSORS TO MIDWEST TRUST SERVICES AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED 9/8/99 AND

KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 8/095595/

Authorized Signer

Authorized Signer

/\ /

LENDER:

Authorized Signer

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 3

TRUST ACKNOWLEDGMENT						
Public, personally appeared Trust OSSICES , and known to me to be (ar.) au to be the free and voluntary acr	ay of June June June June Of Midwest thorized trustee(s) or agend deed of the trust, beginned in behalf of the trust.	Rank and gent(s) of the trust the gauthority set forth and on oath stated trust. Residing at	before me, the undersigned Notary Aure Zakrzewski Trust Company at executed the and acknowledged the in the trust documents or, by authority of that he or she/they is/are authorized to WOFFICIAL SEAL' Renee Cabrera Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 20, 2000			

Page 4

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)			
) SS			
COUNTY OF COOK)			
On this	d vanisa I	\ \ 	before me, the use and known to me to	<u> </u>
acknowledged said instrum Lender through its board of	norized agent for the Listent to be the free and v	oluntary act and deed	I of the said Lender, dul	ly authorized by the
that he or she is authorize	ed to execute this said in	nstrument and that the	e seal affixed is the co	rporate seal of said
Lender. By Milda M	Though	Residing	at Okers	Il
Notary Public in and for t	he State of Slee	nais	·····	ng
My commission expires _	5/11/03	NOTA MY C	FFICIAL SEAL HILDA A BRAN ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLING COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/11/6	os \$
		C/ (mw	······	~~

(LASER PRO Landing, Reg. U.S. Pat. & T.M. OFF., Ver. 5.12.00.07 (c) Concentrex 1997, 2000. All Right, Reference. - IL F:/WINLP\CFILPL\G201.FC TR-79 PR-sidhic10

THIS RIDER IS ATTACHED TO AND FORMS A PART OF A MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE DATED JUNE 21, 2000 EXECUTED BY MIDWEST BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 8, 1988

It is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto that each and all of the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made on part of the trustee are made and intended, not as personal warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements of Midwest Bank & Trust Company, but are made and intended for the sole purpose of binding the trust property, and his document is executed and delivered by said Midwest Bank & Trust Company, not in its own right, but as trustee solely in the exercise of power that conferred upon it as such trustee and no personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by, nor shall at any time be asserted or be enforceable against Midwest Bank & Trust Company, on account or any warranties, indemnities, representations, convenience, undertaking or agreement ther in contained, whether expressed or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being expressly waived and released by the parties hereto and by all persons claiming by, through and under them. County Clark's Office

Midwest Bank & Trust Company

Land Trust Officer

UNOFFICIAL COPY 1902 Page 6 of 7

Coot County Clart's Office

EXHIBIT "A"

Parcel 1: Unit No.2150-105C in the Gallery of Park Ridge Condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate: Lot 2 in Oakton School Resubdivision, being a Resubdivision of various Lots, Parcels and Vacated Alleys in the West half of the Northeast quarter of Section 27, Township 41 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, a survey of which attached as Exhibit "B" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document 3282248 and amended as Document # 93552560, together with its percentage interest in the common elements. Parcel 2: The exclusive use of Parking Space #54, subject to the terms and conditions as set forth in the Declaration, as amended from time to time.

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS COUNTY OF ... DUPage ...) SS

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICAL SEAL, THIS 215TDAY OF Quene, 2000

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

NOTARY PUBLIC

HILD

NOTARY PUBL

MY COMMISS:

OFFICIAL SEAL HILDA A BRAN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF BUILDINGS MY COMMISSION EXPERIENCE 1903